

## CANDIDACY FOR THE OFFICE OF GENERAL TREASURER



## INTERNATIONAL JUDO FEDERATION FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE JUDO FEDERACION INTERNACIONAL DE JUDO

IJF - INTERNATIONAL JUDO FEDERATION, Jozsef Attila utca 1, Budapest 1051, Hungary | Tel: +36 1 302 7270 | Fax: +36 1 302 7271 Email: president@ijf.org | Web: www.ijf.org

International Judo Federation General Secretary Office France

Attn: Mr Jean Luc Rouge,

13th December 2022

Sub: Candidacy for the Post of General Treasurer, IJF.

Dear Mr Rouge,

I, Naser Al Tamimi would like to confirm my candidacy for the post of General Treasurer of International Judo Federation in the upcoming Congress elections.

I have been in this position of IJF General Treasurer since 2007 till date and i would like to continue this position for the coming term.

Thanking you in advance.

For and on behalf of **UAE Wrestling & Judo Federation** 

Naser Al Tamimi IJF – General Treast

## **CANDIDACY FOR THE OFFICE** OF GENERAL TREASURER





International Judo Federation **General Secretary Office France** 

Attn: Mr Jean Luc Rouge,

05th December 2022

Sub: Candidacy for the Post of General Treasurer, IJF.

Dear Mr Rouge,

We, UAE Wrestling & Judo Federation, would like to present the candidacy of Mr Naser Al Tamimi for the post of General Treasurer of International Judo Federation in the upcoming Congress elections.

Mr Naser Al Tamimi has been the IJF Treasurer since 2007 till date and he would like to continue this position and his work during the upcoming term, along with the IJF President and the rest of the IJF Executive team.

Thanking you in advance for the consideration.

For and on behalf of

**UAE Wrestling & Judo Federation** 

H.E. Mohamed Thaaloob Salem Hamad Alderei President of the Federation

أبوظبي – الإمارات العربية المتحدة - Abu Dhabi - UAE | ص.ب: P.O.Box: 3573 - فاكس: Fax: 02 443 0255 | تليفون: Pa